
Civic Center
835 East 14th Street

San Leandro, California
City of San Leandro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 120-428 Name: Amendment No. 1 To CSA - Mackay Meters, Inc.
(RES)

Status:Type: Resolution - Council Passed

In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/19/2020 10/19/2020

Enactment date: 10/19/2020 Reso 2020-132Enactment #:

Title: RESOLUTION of the City of San Leandro City Council to Authorize the City Manager to Execute
Amendment No. 1 to the Consulting Services Agreement Between the City of San Leandro and
MacKay Meters, Inc. for Parking Meter Services and Maintenance to
Approve an Additional $13,000 to Cover Existing Monthly Service Charges of $728 for the Remainder
of the Contract Term.

Sponsors: Debbie Pollart

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CSA Amendment 1 - Mackay Meters

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedCity Council10/19/2020 1 Pass

RESOLUTION of the City of San Leandro City Council to Authorize the City Manager to Execute
Amendment No. 1 to the Consulting Services Agreement Between the City of San Leandro and
MacKay Meters, Inc. for Parking Meter Services and Maintenance to
Approve an Additional $13,000 to Cover Existing Monthly Service Charges of $728 for the Remainder
of the Contract Term.

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant have executed the Agreement, pursuant to which the
Consultant has provided certain services with regard to parking meter management; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement to increase the amount by $13,000 for
a total of $113,000; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is familiar with the contents thereof; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends approval of said agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of San Leandro does RESOLVE as follows:

That the following contract amendments are approved:

1. Section 2 of the Agreement entitled “Compensations” is hereby amended to pay the
Consultant a sum not to exceed $113,000; and

2. All other terms shall remain in full force and effect; and

City of San Leandro Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 20-428, Version: 1

That said agreement is hereby approved and execution by the City Manager is hereby
authorized.

City of San Leandro Printed on 5/19/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

